504692051 12/18/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4738772

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DALIAN CIMC SPECIAL LOGISTICS EQUIPMENT CO., LTD.	11/22/2017
CHINA INTERNATIONAL MARINE CONTAINERS (GROUP) LTD.	11/22/2017
CIMC CONTAINERS HOLDING COMPANY LTD.	11/23/2017
DALIAN CIMC LOGISTICS EQUIPMENT CO., LTD.	11/22/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Neme		
Name:	CHINA INTERNATIONAL MARINE CONTAINERS (GROUP) LTD.	
Street Address:	CIMC R&D CENTER NO. 2 GANGWAN AVE.	
Internal Address:	SHEKOU INDUSTRIAL ZONE	
City:	SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	518067	
Name:	DALIAN CIMC LOGISTICS EQUIPMENT CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	111B-2, FREE TRADE ZONE	
City:	DALIAN, LIAONING	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	116600	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9702172

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

	(248)641-0270 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.
Phone:	248-641-1600
Email:	kgaliotti@hdp.com
Correspondent Name:	STEPHEN T. OLSON - HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C
Address Line 1:	5445 CORPORATE DRIVE
Address Line 2:	SUITE 200
Address Line 4:	TROY, MICHIGAN 48098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16422-000008-US-NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN T. OLSON
SIGNATURE: /Stephen T. Olson/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2017
Total Attachments: 6 source=Corporate_Assignment_EX#pag source=Corporate_Assignment_EX#pag source=Corporate_Assignment_EX#pag source=Corporate_Assignment_EX#pag source=Corporate_Assignment_EX#pag	ge2.tif ge3.tif ge4.tif ge5.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT (United States)

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and edequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNORS,

CHINA INTERNATIONAL MARINE CONTAINERS (GROUP) LTD., a corporation of P.R. CHINA, having a place of business at CIMC R&D Center No. 2 Gangwan Avenue, Shekou Industrial Zone Shenzhen, Guangdong, P.R. CHINA 518067, and

DALIAN CIMC LOGISTICS EQUIPMENT CO., LTD., a corporation of P.R. CHINA, having a place of business at IIIB-2. Pree Trade Zone, Dalian, Liaoning, CHINA 116600, (collectively "ASSIGNORS").

hereby confirm any prior assignment to the following four ASSIGNEES, each receiving an undivided interest:

- DALIAN CIMC SPECIAL LOGISTICS EQUIPMENT CO., LTD., a corporation of P.R. CHINA having a place of business at IIIB-2, Free Trade Zone, Dalian, Liaoning, 116600 P.R.C.;
- CHINA INTERNATIONAL MARINE CONTAINERS (GROUP) LTD., a corporation of P.R. CHINA, having a place of business at CIMC R&D Center No.2 Gangwan Avenue, Shekou Industrial Zone Sherzhen, Guangdong, 518067 P.R.C.
- CIMC CONTAINERS HOLDING COMPANY LTD, a corporation of P.R. CHINA, having a place of business at No. 9 Building CIMC Park, No.1 Nanshan Avenue, SongshanLake ECO-Industrial Park, Dongguan, Guangdong, 523808 P.R.C.; and
- DALIAN CIMC LOGISTICS EQUIPMENT CO., LTD. a corporation of P.R. CHINA, having a place of business at IIIB-2, Free Trade Zone, Dallan, Liaoning, 116600 P.R.C., (collectively "ASSIGNEES").

and to the extent that ASSIGNORS have not already done sc. ASSIGNORS agree to assign, and do hereby self assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEES and their successors in interest ASSIGNORS' entire right, tille and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 9,702.172, issued 11 July 2017, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEES to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents has been granted, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS' if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all rights of actions for past intringement thereof including the right to recover damages for said infinitement.

וציJian sheng Ni (Printed Name) ignature:N רַ]ואיעלאלא,	November 22, 2017 (Date)	
HINA INTERNATIONAL MARINE CONTAINERS GROUP) LTD. Y		
(Printed Name) Ignature	(Date)	

PATENT REEL: 044419 FRAME: 0607

	ERS HOLDING COMPANY LTD.	(Data)	
	OGISTICS EQUIPMENT CO., LTD.		
By (Printed Name	Jan sheno Ni NI Jiha Sheviri.		
22180919-1	Page	• 2 of 2	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT (United States)

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNORS, CHINA INTERNATIONAL MARINE CONTAINERS (GROUP) LTD., a corporation of P.R. CHINA, having a place of business at CIMC R&D Center No. 2 Gangwan Avenue, Shekou Industrial Zone Shenzhen, Guangdong, P.R. CHINA 518067, and DALIAN CIMC LOGISTICS EQUIPMENT CO., LTD., a corporation of P.R. CHINA, having a place of business at IIIB-2, Free Trade Zone, Dalian, Liaoning, CHINA 116600, (collectively "ASSIGNORS"),

hereby confirm any prior assignment to the following four ASSIGNEES, each receiving an undivided interest:

- DALIAN CIMC SPECIAL LOGISTICS EQUIPMENT CO., LTD., a corporation of P.R. CHINA, having a place of business at IIIB-2, Free Trade Zone, Dalian, Liaoning, 116600 P.R.C.;
- CHINA INTERNATIONAL MARINE CONTAINERS (GROUP) LTD., a corporation of P.R. CHINA, having a place of business at CIMC R&D Center No.2 Gangwan Avenue, Shekou Industrial Zone Shenzhen, Guangdong, 518067 P.R.C.;
- 3. CIMC CONTAINERS HOLDING COMPANY LTD. a corporation of P.R. CHINA, having a place of business at No. 9 Building CIMC Park, No.1 Nanshan Avenue, SongshanLake ECO-Industrial Park, Dongguan, Guangdong, 523808 P.R.C.; and
- DALIAN CIMC LOGISTICS EQUIPMENT CO., LTD. a corporation of P.R. CHINA, having a place of business at IIIB-2, Free Trade Zone, Dalian, Liaoning, 116600 P.R.C., (collectively "ASSIGNEES"),

and to the extent that ASSIGNORS have not already done so, ASSIGNORS agree to assign, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEES and their successors in interest ASSIGNORS' entire right, title and interest in and to **U.S. Patent No. 9,702,172, issued 11 July 2017**, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEES to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents has been granted, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all rights of actions for past infringement thereof including the right to recover damages for said infringement.

(Date)
(Date)

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 044419 FRAME: 0609

CIMC CONTAINERS HOLDING COMPANY LTD. By: <u>Chansir Chen</u> (Printed Name) Signature: <u>Chansir Chen</u>	73th.Nov. 2017 (Date)
DALIAN CIMC LOGISTICS EQUIPMENT CO., LTD.	
By: (Printed Name) Signature:	(Date)

Page 2 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT (United States)

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNORS,

CHINA INTERNATIONAL MARINE CONTAINERS (GROUP) LTD., a corporation of P.R. CHINA, having a place of business at CIMC R&D Center No. 2 Gangwan Avenue, Shekou Industrial Zone Shenzhen, Guangdong, P.R. CHINA 518067, and DALIAN CIMC LOGISTICS EQUIPMENT CO., LTD., a corporation of P.R. CHINA, having a

place of business at IIIB-2, Free Trade Zone, Dalian, Liaoning, CHINA 116600, (collectively "ASSIGNORS"),

hereby confirm any prior assignment to the following four ASSIGNEES, each receiving an undivided interest:

- DALIAN CIMC SPECIAL LOGISTICS EQUIPMENT CO., LTD., a corporation of P.R. CHINA, having a place of business at IIIB-2, Free Trade Zone, Dalian, Liaoning, 116600 P.R.C.;
- 2. CHINA INTERNATIONAL MARINE CONTAINERS (GROUP) LTD., a corporation of P.R. CHINA, having a place of business at CIMC R&D Center No.2 Gangwan Avenue, Shekou Industrial Zone Shenzhen, Guangdong, 518067 P.R.C.;
- 3. CIMC CONTAINERS HOLDING COMPANY LTD. a corporation of P.R. CHINA, having a place of business at No. 9 Building CIMC Park, No.1 Nanshan Avenue, SongshanLake ECO-Industrial Park, Dongguan, Guangdong, 523808 P.R.C.; and
- DALIAN CIMC LOGISTICS EQUIPMENT CO., LTD. a corporation of P.R. CHINA, having a place of business at IIIB-2, Free Trade Zone, Dalian, Liaoning, 116600 P.R.C., (collectively "ASSIGNEES"),

and to the extent that ASSIGNORS have not already done so, ASSIGNORS agree to assign, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEES and their successors in interest ASSIGNORS' entire right, title and interest in and to **U.S. Patent No. 9,702,172, issued 11 July 2017**, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEES to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents has been granted, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all rights of actions for past infringement thereof including the right to recover damages for said infringement.

DALIAN CIMC SPECIAL LOGISTICS EQUIPMENT CO., LTD.	
By: (Printed Name) Signature:	(Date)
CHINA INTERNATIONAL MARINE CONTAINERS (GROUP) LTD.	
By: Jack Sun (Printed Name) Jack Sum Signature: Jack Sum	<u>2017-11-22</u> (Date)

Page 1 of 2

CIMC CONTAINERS HOLDING COMPANY LTD.	
By: (Printed Name) Signature:	(Date)
DALIAN CIMC LOGISTICS EQUIPMENT CO., LTD. By: (Printed Name) Signature:	(Date)

22165919.1

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 044419 FRAME: 0612

RECORDED: 12/18/2017